
• 

cLAUGHLIN 

I • 

o r 
I • 

o 
I • 

o • 

ACCEPTED 

SEPT tJ ~ "'1. 
tJ1II)EIl THE FE ,totAl. iNl1t.o.1"ICIDC 
FUNGICIDE ANIJ r.' ,1'~NT:ClU" ;\<..., 
tOOK EOONOMIC PO~~(jli itI'G.s1r.r.· 

. ': .' 0 ED UNDt:R NO.. _ SUlIIl:I.:1 ! 

RMLIY 
• 1'0 ATfJ\t:Hti) C0Ml· I.:. ;:;. I 

P~1RANS® Intermediate 1928 

1715 S.E. Fifth Street / Mianeapolis, Minnesota 55414 

. ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: 
d-trans Allethrin (allyl homolog of Cinerin 1) 

*Piperonyl but oxide, trchnical 
1N-octyl bicycloheptene dicarboximide 

**O,O-Diethyl 0-(2-isopropyl-6-methyl-4-pyrimidinyl) 
phosphorothioate 

Aromatic petroleum distillate 
Petroleum dis~illate 

INERT INGREDIENTS: 
Total 

IDtJ.I-,llg 1 

2.01% 
4.00~~ 
6.67% 

33.34% 
27.04% 
l8.8n. 
8.07% 

100.00% 

*Consists of 3.2% (butylcarbityl)(6-propylpiperonyl) ether 
and .8% related compounds. 

1MGK 264, Insecticide Synergist. 
**Diazinon, U.S. Pat. No. 2,754,243. Geigy Chemical Corporation. 

DIRECTIONS FOR USE 
FOR MANUFACTURING USE ONLY 

Tbis Intermediate is designed t~ be used at the rate of 1.5% by wt. with approved 
solvents and propellents in the pr~paration of pressurized roach and ant sprays for 
spot treatment. Not to be used in space sprays. 

WARNING 
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHIlDREN 

MAY BE FATAL IF SWAllOWED. Avoid contact with skin and eyes. Contact with skin can 
cause toxic symptoms. May be absorbed through skin. Wash thoroughly after using. 
Do not breathe vapors. Avoid contamination of feed and foodstuffs. Do not use on 
housebold pets or humans. Atropine is antidotal. 

This Intermediate is toxic to fish and other aquatic cold-~lodded animals. Do not 
dispose of wastage or cleaning solutions in any body of water. 

Do not re-use drum. Dispose of drum through comm~~cial drum re-conditioning service, 
or destroy by perforating or crushing and burying in a eafe place. 

Mix well in drum before sampling and each use. 
This Intermediate is combustible - do not pour 
dry place. 

Keep drum closed when not in use. 
near open flame. Store in a cool 

Manufactured by 

EPA Reg. No. 1021-1187 

Me LAUGHLIN GORMLEY KING COMPANY 
MINNEAPOLIS, MINN., U.S.A. 55414 


