

SEPT 07, 1972
UNDER THE FERRAL INSECTION

UNDER THE FERRAL INSECTICIDE FUNGICIDE AND RODONTICIDE ACT FOR ECONOMIC POISON REGISTERED UNDER NO... SUBJECT TO ATTACKED COMPLETS.

D-TRANS® Intermediate 1928

1021-1187

1715 S.E. Fifth Street / Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

d-trans Allethrin (allyl homolog of Cinerin I)	2.01%
*Piperonyl butoxide, technical	4.00%
'N-octyl bicycloheptene dicarboximide	6.67%
**0,0-Diethyl 0-(2-isopropyl-6-methyl-4-pyrimidiny	1)
phosphorothioate	33.34%
Aromatic petroleum distillate	27.04%
Petroleum distillate	18.87%
INERT INGREDIENTS:	8.07%
Total	100.00%

*Consists of 3.2% (butylcarbityl)(6-propylpiperonyl) ether and .8% related compounds.

*MGK 264, Insecticide Synergist.

**Diazinon, U.S. Pat. No. 2,754,243. Geigy Chemical Corporation.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE FOR MANUFACTURING USE ONLY

This Intermediate is designed to be used at the rate of 1.5% by wt. with approved solvents and propellents in the preparation of pressurized roach and ant sprays for spot treatment. Not to be used in space sprays.

WARNING

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

MAY BE FATAL IF SWALLOWED. Avoid contact with skin and eyes. Contact with skin can cause toxic symptoms. May be absorbed through skin. Wash thoroughly after using. Do not breathe vapors. Avoid contamination of feed and foodstuffs. Do not use on household pets or humans. Atropine is antidotal.

This Intermediate is toxic to fish and other aquatic cold-blodded animals. Do not dispose of wastage or cleaning solutions in any body of water.

Do not re-use drum. Dispose of drum through commercial drum re-conditioning service, or destroy by perforating or crushing and burying in a safe place.

Mix well in drum before sampling and each use. Keep drum closed when not in use. This Intermediate is combustible - do not pour near open flame. Store in a cool dry place.

Manufactured by

MC LAUGHLIN GORMLEY KING COMPANY MINNEAPOLIS, MINN., U.S.A. 55414